Public Notice



# **PROMULGATION**

#### BY-LAWS CA29 0017-3, CA29 0063-2 AND CA29 0068

NOTICE is given that the following by-laws were adopted at the regular sitting of the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro council held on June 3, 2013 by resolution number CA13 29 0184 for by-law number CA29 0017-3, by resolution number CA13 29 0189 for by-law number CA29 0063-2 and by resolution number CA13 29 0191 for by-law number CA29 0068.

## BY-LAW CA29 0017-3

By-law modifying by-law CA29 0017 on waste collection and selective collection of recyclable and re-usable materials.

## BY-LAW CA29 0063-2

By-law modifying by-law CA29 0063 on the price determination of various goods, activities and municipal services for the fiscal year 2013 in order to adjust the rates under by-law on animal control in the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro.

#### **BY-LAW CA29 0068**

By-law on animal control.

These by-laws become effective the day of their publication and may be consulted at the office of the Secretary of the Borough during business hours as well as on the Borough's website at the following e-mail address: ville.montreal.qc.ca/pierrefonds-roxboro.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, BOROUGH OF PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO this twelfth day of the month of June of the year two thousand thirteen.

Suzanne Corbeil, Attorney Director of the Borough Office and Secretary of the Borough

/sr